Sub-Total (5+6) 40,82.608.35 40,82,608.35
8. Agency charges@ 9 % 3,67,434.75 3,67,434.75
9_ GST@l2o/o on Asency Charees 3 3.069. r 3 Not Applicable*
10. Grand Total 44.83.112.23 44.50.043.10

*GST shall be zero rated in terms of Section 16 of IGST Act.

6.3 The revised estimate of Rs.44,50,043/- (Rupees forty four lakh fifty thousand forty three
only) was placed before Authority for approval.

Decision: The Authority, after due deliberations, approved revised estimate ofRs. Rs. 44,50,0431-

@upees forty fow lakh fifty thousand forty three only) for renovation of stair cases, reception,
rooms etc.